
MBC Football All Conference 2012 
 

 

Offense 

 
 

Quarterbacks 

 

First Team   Tyler Ledbeter  Somerset  Senior  

Second Team  Mike Gaglio  Osceola   Senior 

Honorable Mention Kaleb Kier  New Richmond  Senior 

 

Running backs  

 

First Team  Jake Weber  Durand   Senior 

First Team  Vern Breault  Somerset  Senior 

First Team  Derek Weyer  Baldwin-Woodville Senior 

Second Team  Sam Smith  Prescott   Senior 

Second Team  Bryce Byl  Osceola   Senior 

Second Team  Mike Skiba  Osceola   Senior 

Honorable Mention Jacob Biesterveld  Durand   Junior 

Honorable Mention Gabe Flandrick  Somerset  Senior 

 

Receivers  

 

First Team   Luke Praschak  Somerset  Senior  

Second Team  Alex Campbell  Ellsworth  Senior 

 

Tight ends  

 

First Team  Drew Minturn  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Gaelin Elmore  Somerset  Junior 

Honorable Mention Andy Jacobson  Baldwin-Woodville Senior 

 

Offensive Linemen 

  

First Team  Reggie Larson  Somerset  Senior 

First Team  Nick Jacobsen  Prescott   Senior 

First Team  Garret Auth  Durand   Junior 

First Team  Travis Shackleton Baldwin-Woodville Junior 

First Team  Thor Riemer  Osceola   Junior 

Second Team  Jared Buchanan  Somerset  Senior 

Second Team  CJ Schade  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Jake LaMirande  New Richmond  Senior 

Second Team  Nic Boigenzahn  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Alex Piletich  Somerset  Senior  

Honorable Mention Zach Lauridsen  Osceola   Senior 

 

Kickers 

 

First Team  CJ Schade  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Owen Schommer  Prescott   Junior 

Honorable Mention Luke Praschak  Somerset  Senior 

 

 



 
Defense 
 

 

Defensive Backs 

 

First Team  Jake Weber  Durand   Senior 

First Team  Tyler Ledbeter  Somerset  Senior 

First Team  Alex Campbell  Ellsworth  Senior 

Second Team  Hunter Gasper  Osceola   Senior   

Second Team  Alex Helmer  Prescott   Junior 

Second Team  Robbie Lang  Somerset  Senior 

Honorable Mention Alex Freese  Osceola   Senior 

Honorable Mention Jacob Biesterveld  Durand   Junior 

 

Inside Linebackers 

 

First Team  Cody Tomlinson  Durand   Senior  

First Team  Bryce Byl  Osceola   Senior 

Second Team  Andy Jacobson  Baldwin-Woodville Senior 

Second Team  Harry Cutler  Prescott   Senior 

Honorable Mention Mitch Nichols  Amery   Senior 

Honorable Mention Abe Anderson  New Richmond  Senior 

 

Outside Linebackers/Defensive Ends 

 

First Team  Reggie Larson  Somerset  Senior 

First Team  Drew Minturn  Durand   Senior 

First Team  CJ Schade  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Luke Praschak  Somerset  Senior 

Second Team  Jake LaMirande  New Richmond  Senior 

Second Team  Sam Jasperson  Durand   Senior 

Honorable Mention Derek Weyer  Baldwin-Woodville Senior 

 

Defensive Line 

 

First Team  Nick Jacobsen  Prescott   Senior    

First Team  Garrett Auth  Durand   Junior 

First Team  Travis Shackleton Baldwin-Woodville  Junior 

Second Team  Nic Boigenzahn  Durand   Senior 

Second Team  Jared Buchanan  Somerset  Senior 

Second Team  Jake Stelter  Osceola   Senior 

Honorable Mention Mark Johnson-Trice Osceola   Junior 

 

Punter 

 

First Team  Dalton Johnston  Somerset  Senior  

Second Team  Brody Peterson  Baldwin-Woodville Junior  

 

 

Player of the year Nick Jacobsen  Prescott   Senior 

 

 

Coach of the year   Rod Rosemeyer  Durand  

Assistant Coach of the year  Bob Seibel  Somerset    



 


